
CRO Financial Report  

(Mar. 1, 2021 to Feb. 28, 2022) 

 

 

Summary of the Financial Standing on Feb. 28, 2022: 

   Opening Balance   Closing Balance 

   Mar. 1, 2021  Feb. 28, 2022 

USD       

PayPal  USD 1,724.37  USD 1,931.11 

USD Bank Account (Canada)  USD 40,10.64  USD 1,987.24 

USD Bank Account (USA)  USD 14,134.76  USD 7,897.23 

Cash (OSS)  USD 0.21  USD 0.00 

Cash (Deeb Katt)  USD 1,088.00  USD 14,128.00 

Cash (Ossama Libzo)  USD 550.00  USD 3,675.00 

        

Grand Total  USD 21,507.98  USD 29,618.58 

        

CAD       

PayPal  CAD 2718.83  CAD 114.10 

CAD Bank Account (Canada)  CAD 3290.29  CAD 954.39 

        

Grand Total  CAD 6,609.12  CAD 1,068.49 

        

EUR       

PayPal  € 201.43  € 0.00 

Wise  € 0  € 1897 

Grand Total  € 201.43  € 1897.00 

        

TRY       

Wise  TRY 0.00  TRY 4202.00 

      

Grand Total  TRY 0.00  TRY 4202.00 

     

RUB       

Cash (Deeb Katt)  RUB 0,000.00  RUB 0,000.00 

        

Grand Total  RUB 0,000.00  RUB 0,000.00 

 



Liabilities (on Feb. 28, 2022): 

Loan by Tina Abzakh: USD 500 (Carried from Last year) 
Loan by OSS: USD 2,748.50 (Carried from Last year) 
 
 

Total CRO Expenditure (Mar. 1, 2021 – Feb. 28, 2022): USD 96,749.00 

  

Small Business Support Program (SBSP): 

USD 0.00 

 No SBSP or this year 

 

The CRO Financial Support Program: 

USD 2500 

 USD 2,500.00 was set aside for short term loans and this was circulated several time. 

 

The CRO Education Program: 

USD 57,145.00 

USD 52,745.00 Student Support Program (Part of the Circassian Coalition Program) 

USD 3,400.00 Backpack Support Program distributed among 460 Students 

USD 1,000.00 Scholarship Support  

 

The CRO Awards Program: 

USD 400.00 

USD 400.00 Cost the Medals Covered by OSS. 

 

The CRO Charity and Relief Program (Zakat, Medical, and Emergency Assistance): 

USD 36,704 

  

 



Date Type Amount Notes

YYYY‐MM‐DD

2021‐03‐09 Medical Assistance USD 700.00 Medicine

2021‐03‐10 Emergency Help USD 4,770.00 100 Food Baskets

2021‐04‐01 Emergency Help USD 2,000.00
Fixing a house roof in Homs  (Sposered by the Satani Group in 

UAE

2021‐04‐21 Emergency Help USD 10,000.00 Cash Assistance (400 families) Zakat Elfitr

2021‐05‐21 Medical Assistance USD 9,050.00 Surgery ‐ Young lady in Jordan

2021‐05‐02 Medical Assistance USD 3,600.00 Surgery

2021‐05‐29 Medical Assistance USD 185.00 Blood  Pressure Monitor and Medicine

2021‐08‐08 Medical Assistance USD 300.00 Eye Surgery

2021‐09‐09 Medical Assistance USD 780.00 Hospital Fee

2021‐10‐15 Medical Assistance USD 260.00 Surgery

2021‐10‐25 Medical Assistance USD 600.00 Cancer Treatment

2021‐10‐31 Medical Assistance USD 200.00 Medicine

2021‐11‐13 Medical Assistance USD 720.00 ICU ‐ Hospital

2021‐12‐20 Medical Assistance USD 2,500.00 Surgery

2022‐02‐28 Medical Assistance USD 1,039.00 Cancer ‐ Medical Assistance

Total USD 36,704.00

CRO Relief Program



Date In Out Balance Notes

0 Opening Balance 

Jun. 2, 2021 CAD 500 300 Donation (OSS)

Jun. 2, 2021 -500 0 CAD Sent on Jun. 16, 2020

0 Closing Balance

Orphans Support Program



Date Amount Program Notes

2021-04-30 USD 525 Student Support Prpgram To Asker - Kranodar Students

2021-07-13 USD 350 Student Support Prpgram To Asker - Kranodar Students

2021-08-11 USD 3,400 Backpack Support 460 Student (25K SP each)

2021-09-19 USD 4,000 Student Support Prpgram To Nour - Tickets and visa for Students

2021-09-27 USD 2,250 Student Support Prpgram To Asker - Kranodar Students

2022-02-15 USD 1,400 Student Support Prpgram To Asker - Kranodar Students

2021-09-21 USD 200 Student Support Prpgram Sept. 2021 Payment for 4 Students

2021-09-21 USD 88 Student Support Prpgram Student Visa Document Fee for 4 Students

2021-09-21 USD 80 Student Support Prpgram Health Insuranc Fee for 4 Students

2021-09-21 USD 103 Student Support Prpgram Document Certification for 4 Students

2021-09-21 USD 4,000 Student Support Prpgram Transfer to Ossama

2021-09-21 USD 3,102 Student Support Prpgram University Accomodations for 35 Students

2021-10-01 USD 351 Student Support Prpgram Student Visa Document Fee for 16 Students

2021-10-01 USD 320 Student Support Prpgram Health Insuranc Fee for 16 Students

2021-10-01 USD 412 Student Support Prpgram Document Certification for 16 Students

2021-10-01 USD 3,156 Student Support Prpgram Oct. 2021 Payment for 20 Students

2021-10-08 USD 104 Student Support Prpgram Transfer Fee

2021-10-10 USD 38,548 Student Support Prpgram University Registration for 35 Students

2021-10-10 USD 2,095 Student Support Prpgram Beeding and Kitchen Items for 35 Students

2021-11-01 USD 1,000 Scholarship Contribution to the CEF

2021-11-01 USD 132 Student Support Prpgram Student Visa Document Fee for 6 Students

2021-11-01 USD 120 Student Support Prpgram Health Insuranc Fee for 6 Students

2021-11-01 USD 155 Student Support Prpgram Document Certification for 6 Students

2021-11-01 USD 4,400 Student Support Prpgram Nov. 2021 Payment for 31 Student

2021-11-15 USD 110 Student Support Prpgram Student Visa Document Fee for 5 Students

2021-11-15 USD 100 Student Support Prpgram Health Insuranc Fee for 5 Students

2021-11-15 USD 129 Student Support Prpgram Document Certification for 5 Students

2021-12-01 USD 4,639 Student Support Prpgram Dec. 2021 Payment for 31 Student

2022-01-01 USD 4,608 Student Support Prpgram Jan. 2022 Payment for 31 Student

2022-02-01 USD 88 Student Support Prpgram Student Visa Document Fee for 4 Students

2022-02-01 USD 80 Student Support Prpgram Health Insuranc Fee for 4 Students

2022-02-01 USD 103 Student Support Prpgram Document Certification for 4 Students

2022-02-01 USD 4,429 Student Support Prpgram Feb. 2022 Payment for 31 Student

2021-2022 USD 2,970 Student Support Prpgram Miscellaneous Costs For 35 Students

Total USD 87,546

Sources of Fund: 

USD 24,500 From  Other Participants of the Circassian Coalition

USD 3000 From UAE via Marwan

USD 2900 From UAE Satanay via Yara

Remaining Funds (USD 57,145) are from the CRO and its supporters

CRO Educational Program



Date In Out Balance Notes

USD 1,088

2021-2022 USD 1,178 USD 2,266 Collected Loans by Deeb (Mohamed Ebraheem Sosnaq)

2021-2022 USD 550 USD 2,816 Collected Loans by Deeb (Amer Edris)

2021-2022 USD 2,425 USD 5,241 Collected Loans by Deeb (Nancy Kim)

2021-2022 USD 600 USD 5,841 Collected Loans by Deeb (Sezar Imam)

2021-2022 USD 1,300 USD 7,141 Collected Loans by Deeb (Nawras Khazrouqa)

2021-2022 USD 100 USD 7,241 Collected Loans by Deeb (Mohamed Anwar Ghesh)

2021-2022 USD 500 USD 7,741 Collected Loans by Deeb (Hani Kalakhstan)

2021-2022 USD 100 USD 7,841 Collected Loans by Deeb (Nart Kalakhstan)

2021-2022 USD 1,413 USD 9,254 Collected Loans by Deeb (Nart Ishaq)

2021-2022 USD 2,613 USD 11,867 Collected Loans by Deeb (Bebart Ebraheem)

2021-2022 USD 200 USD 12,067 Collected Loans collected by  Deeb (Beslan Imam)

2021-2022 USD 1,200 USD 13,267 Collected Loans by Deeb (Zahir Jo)

2021-2022 USD 100 USD 13,367 Collected Loans by Deeb (Mohamed Qanouqa)

2021-2022 USD 2,613 USD 15,980 Collected Loans by Deeb (Waleed Doughoz)

2021-2022 USD 100 USD 16,080 Collected Loans by Deeb (Wazarmaj Doughoz)

2021-2022 USD 100 USD 16,180 Collected Loans by Deeb (Ghandi Doughoz)

2021-2022 USD 2,350 USD 18,530 Collected Loans by Deeb (Shan Hajo)

2021-2022 USD 227 USD 18,757 Collected Loans by Deeb (Nour Nour Ebraheem)

2021-07-19 USD 5,000 USD 23,757 CRO (Transferred from Canada) via Ghandi

2021-09-16 USD 5,000 USD 28,757 CRO (Transferred from Canada) via Ghandi

2021-09-21 -USD 200 USD 28,557 Sept. 2021 Payment for 4 Students

2021-09-21 -USD 88 USD 28,469 Student Visa Document Fee for 4 Students

2021-09-21 -USD 80 USD 28,389 Health Insuranc Fee for 4 Students

2021-09-21 -USD 103 USD 28,286 Document Certification for 4 Students

2021-09-21 -USD 4,000 USD 24,286 Transfer to Ossama

2021-09-21 -USD 3,102 USD 21,184 University Accomodations for 35 Students

2021-10-01 -USD 351 USD 20,834 Student Visa Document Fee for 16 Students

2021-10-01 -USD 320 USD 20,514 Health Insuranc Fee for 16 Students

2021-10-01 -USD 412 USD 20,101 Document Certification for 16 Students

2021-10-01 -USD 3,156 USD 16,945 Oct. 2021 Payment for 20 Students

2021-10-05 USD 157 USD 17,102 Transfer from Sabah - Holand

2021-10-06 USD 3,200 USD 20,302 Transfer from Ossama

2021-10-06 USD 5,000 USD 25,302 Transfer from Yasar via Ossama - Student Program

2021-10-08 USD 15,000 USD 40,302 Transfer from Yasar via Ossama - Student Program

2021-10-08 -USD 104 USD 40,198 Transfer Fee

2021-10-10 -USD 38,548 USD 1,650 University Registration for 35 Students

2021-10-13 USD 7,500 USD 9,150 Transfer from Yasar via Ossama - Student Program

2021-10-10 -USD 2,095 USD 7,055 Beeding and Kitchen Items for 35 Students

2021-11-01 -USD 132 USD 6,923 Student Visa Document Fee for 6 Students

2021-11-01 -USD 120 USD 6,803 Health Insuranc Fee for 6 Students

2021-11-01 -USD 155 USD 6,649 Document Certification for 6 Students

2021-11-01 -USD 4,400 USD 2,249 Nov. 2021 Payment for 31 Student

2021-11-15 -USD 110 USD 2,139 Student Visa Document Fee for 5 Students

2021-11-15 -USD 100 USD 2,039 Health Insuranc Fee for 5 Students

2021-11-15 -USD 129 USD 1,910 Document Certification for 5 Students

Nov. 22, 2021 USD 5,000 USD 6,910 CRO (Transferred from Canada) via Ghandi

Nov. 22, 2021 USD 1,000 USD 7,910 From CRO in Lieu of Donation from OSS via Ahmad

Nov. 2021 USD 5,000 USD 12,910 CRO (Transferred from Canada) From the US

Dec. 1, 2021 -USD 4,639 USD 8,271 Dec. 2021 Payment for 31 Student

12/3/2021 USD 4,000 USD 12,271 From Yasar to Atila for the Nalchik Students

12/28/2021 USD 135 USD 12,406 From Yasar tyo Nalçık for the permenent visa applicatin  10.000 Rbl/73,5

2021-2022 -USD 2,970 USD 9,436 Miscellaneous Costs For 35 Students

Jan. 1, 2022 -USD 4,608 USD 4,828 Jan. 2022 Payment for 31 Student

Jan. 2, 2022 USD 3,000 USD 7,828 UAE Support via Marwan Chattaw

Jan. 31, 2022 USD 3,000 USD 10,828 From Yasar via Utij  Mecid - Nalchik Students

Feb. 1,  2022 -USD 88 USD 10,740 Student Visa Document Fee for 4 Students

Feb. 1,  2022 -USD 80 USD 10,660 Health Insuranc Fee for 4 Students

Feb. 1,  2022 -USD 103 USD 10,557 Document Certification for 4 Students

Feb. 1,  2022 -USD 4,429 USD 6,128 Feb. 2022 Payment for 31 Student

Feb. 1,  2022 USD 1,000 USD 7,128 Donation from Sourh Alaskar and Kamal Stas

Feb. 29, 22 USD 7,000 USD 14,128 CRO (Transferred from USA) via Sue

2022-02-29 USD 14,128 Closing Balance

SBSP and  Other Expenses (Deeb Katt)



In Out Balance Notes

USD 550 Opening Balance with Osama

2021/04/30 -USD 525 USD 25 To Askar Sokht Krasnodar Students 

2021/07/13 -USD 350 -USD 325 To Askar Sokht Krasnodar Students 

2021/07/21 USD 2,550 USD 2,225 From Dubai - Yara - Calander

2021/09/19 USD 1,100 USD 3,325 From Ahmad Abzakh- Jordan Calendars

2021/09/19 -USD 4,000 -USD 675 To Najdat Hossen Tsay sent to Nour in Syria for the Students Program

2021/09/21 USD 4,000 USD 3,325 From Deeb kat 

2021/09/22 -USD 4,000 -USD 675 To Najdat Hossen Tsay

2021/09/23 USD 2,000 USD 1,325 From Yashar Nagoy ( adnan Shhalakhwa)

2021/09/24 -USD 2,000 -USD 675 To Najdat Hossen Tsay

2021/09/27 USD 4,000 USD 3,325 From Yashar Nagoy ( adnan Shhalakhwa)

2021/09/27 -USD 2,250 USD 1,075 to Askar Sokht with bank comition - Krasnodar Students 

2021/10/05 USD 5,000 USD 6,075 From Yashar Nagoy ( Yanal Chataw)

2021/10/06 -USD 8,200 -USD 2,125 To Deeb Katt - Nalchik Students

2021/10/06 USD 15,000 USD 12,875 From Yashar Nagoy

2021/10/08 -USD 15,000 -USD 2,125 To Deeb Katt - Nalchik Students

2021/10/13 USD 7,500 USD 5,375 From Yashar Nagoy

2021/10/13 -USD 7,500 -USD 2,125 To Deeb Katt - Nalchik Students

2021/10/29 -USD 800 -USD 2,925 To Maamoun Khotaj Help a lady to repatriate from Syria

2021/12/01 USD 2,900 -USD 25 From Emirates Satanay

2021/12/31 USD 1,000 USD 975 From Saad Yanam - Circassian Film Festival 

2022/01/06 -USD 1,000 -USD 25 Circassian Film Festival Winer 2021

2021 USD 150 USD 125 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Anas Shoubat)

2021 USD 150 USD 275 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Merza Touq)

2021 USD 400 USD 675 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Samir Nazran)

2021 USD 250 USD 925 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Sibar Ahmad)

2021 USD 300 USD 1,225 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Modather Jawesh)

2021 USD 600 USD 1,825 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Ossama Kadkoy)

2021 USD 600 USD 2,425 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Ossama Libzo)

2021 USD 1,000 USD 3,425 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Samer Ghojel)

2021 USD 300 USD 3,725 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Mohamad Katt)

2021 USD 200 USD 3,925 Collected Loans collected by Osama (Omar Karaf)

2021 USD 450 USD 4,375 From Calendar sale in Qatar

2022/01/10 USD 350 USD 4,725 From Daniel Abzakh (students)

2022/01/10 USD 300 USD 5,025 From Emad Hamran Qatar (students)

2022/01/13 USD 50 USD 5,075 Unknown  (students)

2022/02/15 -USD 1,400 USD 3,675 to askar sokht with bank comission

USD 3,675 Closing Balance with Ossama By Feb. 28, 2022

SBSP and other Expenses (Ossama Libzo)

Help Transfer Money 

from Yasar to Najdat 

In  and Out

In and Out

https://www.facebook.com/CircassianFilmFestival/


Date Monthly Fees Withdrawal Deposits Comments Balance

Mar. 1, 2021 Openning Balance 4010.64

Mar. 31, 2021 1.95 Fee 4008.69

Apr. 30, 2021 1.95 Fee 4006.74

May. 31, 2021 1.95 Fee 4004.79

Jun. 30, 2021 1.95 Fee 4002.84

Jul. 30, 2021 1.95 Fee 4000.89

Aug. 31, 2021 1.95 Fee 3998.94

Sept. 29, 2021 1.95 Fee 3996.99

Oct. 29, 2021 1.95 Fee 3995.04

Nov. 15, 2021 2000 Transfer to CAD acount 1995.04

Nov. 30, 2021 1.95 Fee 1993.09

Dec. 31, 2021 1.95 Fee 1991.14

Jan. 31, 2022 1.95 Fee 1989.19

Feb. 28, 2022 1.95 Fee 1987.24

0

Out Transfer In

Sum 23.4 2000 0 Closing Balance 1987.24

USD Bank Account  (HQ)



Date Monthly Fees Withdrawal Deosits Comments Balance

Mar. 1, 2021 Openning Balance 3290.29

Mar. 16, 2021 130 Tamer Ismail 3420.29

Mar. 31, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 3418.34

Apr. 8, 2021 100 Razan Mashfeg 3518.34

Apr. 26, 2021 200 Lina Bast 3718.34

Apr. 30, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 3716.39

May. 10, 2021 35 OSS 3751.39

May. 10, 2021 75 OSS 3826.39

May. 10, 2021 100 OSS 3926.39

May. 10, 2021 100 OSS 4026.39

May. 10, 2021 120 OSS 4146.39

May. 31, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 4144.44

Jun. 30, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 4142.49

Jul. 13, 2021 3000 E-transfer to Ghandi (CAD 3000 out of CAD 6078) (5000 USD) First Payment 1142.49

Jul.13, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 1140.99

Jul.14, 2021 2800 Transfer from Papal 3940.99

Jul.15, 2021 3000 E-transfer to Ghandi (CAD 3000 out of CAD 6078) (5000 USD) Second Payment 940.99

Jul.15, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 939.49

Jul.19, 2021 78 E-transfer to Ghandi (CAD 3000 out of CAD 78) (5000 USD) Third Payment 861.49 USD 5000

Jul.19, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 859.99

Jul. 30, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 858.04

Aug. 6, 2021 200 E-transfer (Lina Bast Backpack Drive 2021) 1058.04

Aug. 31, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 1056.09

Sept. 8, 2021 6000 Transfer from Papal 7056.09

Sept. 9, 2021 2500 E-transfer to Ghandi (First payment CAD 2500 out of CAD 6137) (USD5000) 4556.09

Sept. 9, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 4554.59

Sept. 10, 2021 2500 E-transfer to Ghandi (Second payment CAD 2500 out of CAD 6137) (USD5000) 2054.59

Sept. 10, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 2053.09

Sept. 16, 2021 1137 E-transfer to Ghandi (Third payment CAD 1137 out of CAD 6137) (USD5000) 916.09 USD 5000

Sept. 16, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 914.59

Sept. 29, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 912.64

Oct. 29, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 910.69

Nov. 15, 2021 2429 Transfer from USD 3339.69

Nov. 15, 2021 2500 E-transfer to Ghandi (First payment CAD 2500 out of CAD 6073) (USD5000) 839.69

Nov. 15, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 838.19

Nov. 16, 2021 3700 Transfer from Papal 4538.19

Nov. 18, 2021 2500 E-transfer to Ghandi (First payment CAD 2500 out of CAD 6073) (USD5000) 2038.19

Nov. 18, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 2036.69

Nov. 22, 2021 1073 E-transfer to Ghandi (First payment CAD 1073 out of CAD 6073) (USD5000) 963.69 USD 5000

Nov. 22, 2021 1.5 E-transfer Fee 962.19

Nov. 30, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 960.24

Dec. 31, 2021 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 958.29

Jan. 31, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 956.34

Feb. 28, 2022 1.95 Monthly Plan Fee 954.39

Out Transfer In

Sum 36.9 18288 15989 Closing Balance 954.39

CAD Bank Account (HQ)



Date In Out Balance Notes

14,134.75 Opening Balance

Mar. 2021 $88.00 $14,222.75 Existing Mem Dues

Mar. 2021 $51.00 $14,273.75 Sahab

Mar. 2021 $213.00 $14,486.75 Donation Nasouh (For Pens)

Mar. 2021 $450.00 $14,936.75 Donation Nour Zakaria 300 and Samar Ezmat 150)

Mar. 2021 -$212.65 $14,724.10 CRO Pen for the 2021 Conference

Apr. 2021 $1,500.00 $16,224.10 Donations (Samer Stas 1000 - Bader 200 - Nasouh 200 - Adham Samkoug 100)

Apr. 2021 -$10,000.00 $6,224.10 Fund released for  charity 6000 Nada, 2000 Sue and 2000 Nada

May. 2021 $200.00 $6,424.10 Huda Douguz for her brother's Loan

May. 2021 $4,285.12 $10,709.22 Network for Good

May. 2021 $2,600.00 $13,309.22 Donation (Dr. Adam Hisham)

May. 2021 -$2,000.00 $11,309.22 Charity - Sue  Napso

May. 2021 -$1,660.00 $9,649.22 Charit - Nada Abda

Jun. 2021 $90.00 $9,739.22 New Mem Dues

Jun. 2021 $3,969.82 $13,709.04 Network for Good Humanitarian

Jun. 2021 $75.00 $13,784.04 Donation (Bader)

Jun. 2021 $80.00 $13,864.04 Donation (Adam BAchkhaz)

Jun. 2021 $5,665.00 $19,529.04 103 x 35 (Tickets)

Jun. 2021 -$5,207.33 $14,321.71 Rental - Brownstone

Jul. 2021 $1,000.00 $15,321.71 Nasouh Apesh

Jul. 2021 $250.00 $15,571.71 Nart Apesh

Jul. 2021 $100.00 $15,671.71 Anonymous Donation

Aug. 2021 $200.00 $15,871.71 Network for Good

Aug. 2021 $200.00 $16,071.71 Anonymous Donation (2 x 100)

Aug. 2021 -$3,500.00 $12,571.71 to Sue - Charity

Sept. 2021 $834.00 $13,405.71 Calendar Income

Sept. 2021 -$10,000.00 $3,405.71 to Sue - Charity

Oct. 2021 $50.00 $3,455.71 Existing Mem Dues

Oct. 2021 $300.00 $3,755.71 Huda Douguz for her brother's Loan

Oct. 2021 $620.22 $4,375.93 Network for Good

Oct. 2021 $1,000.00 $5,375.93 Donation - Dr.  Sameer Stas and Lama Apesh

Oct. 2021 $1,000.00 $6,375.93 Donation - Dr.  Mohamed Abey and Serin Apesh

Oct. 2021 $400.00 $6,775.93 Donation - Zawer Barsbai

Oct. 2021 $500.00 $7,275.93 Donation - Baderdin  Yousif

Oct. 2021 $1,000.00 $8,275.93 Donation - Danyal  Bachok

Oct. 2021 $50.00 $8,325.93 Donation - Khamid Shublakov

Oct. 2021 -$29.75 $8,296.18 Cheque book

Nov. 2021 $5,000.00 $13,296.18 Donation -  Yasmen 

Nov. 2021 $300.00 $13,596.18 Donation - Sabah Dabet

Nov. 2021 $100.00 $13,696.18 Donation - Baderdin  Yousif

Nov. 2021 $100.00 $13,796.18 Donation - Nart  Bachok

Nov. 2021 $1,342.79 $15,138.97 Online Paymnets forTickets

Nov. 2021 -$3.00 $15,135.97 Bank Statement 

Nov. 2021 -$5,000.00 $10,135.97 Two Checks to HQ in Canada 

Dec. 2021 $200.00 $10,335.97 Huda Douguz for her brother's Loan

Dec. 2021 $350.00 $10,685.97 Donation - Zawer Barsbai

Dec. 2021 $200.00 $10,885.97 Donation - Ilker Sezen

Dec. 2021 $100.00 $10,985.97 Donation - Zack Barsik

Dec. 2021 $100.00 $11,085.97 Donation - Nasouh Apesh

Dec. 2021 $2,428.98 $13,514.95 Online Paymnets forTickets

Dec. 2021 -$3.00 $13,511.95 Bank Statement

Dec. 2021 -$4,944.12 $8,567.83 Catering for the party and ticket refunds

Jan. 2022 $96.00 $8,663.83 Existing Mem Dues

Jan. 2022 $3,636.03 $12,299.86 Network for Good

Jan. 2022 $1,600.00 $13,899.86 Donation (Sue 500  - Nada 300 - Safwan 300 - Tisir Barsbai 100)

Jan. 2022 -$3.00 $13,896.86 Bank Statement

Feb. 2022 $411.36 $14,308.22 Network for Good

Feb. 2022 $700.00 $15,008.22 Donation (yala Ali 200 - Gina Haboukh 500)

Feb. 2022 -$58.00 $14,950.22 Document Fee

Feb. 2022 -$52.99 $14,897.23 Fees

Feb. 2022 -$7,000.00 $7,897.23 To Kafkas for the Student Support Program

7,897.23 Closing Balance

NJ CRO USD



Date Name Type Gross Fee Balance Subject Note Balance Impact

1/3/2020 1724.37 Opening Balance Credit

